### **COMPARATIVE STATEMENT**

# NAME OF WORK: PROVIDING INTERCONNECTION 6" DIA FROM 18" DIA PRCC WATER LINE AND REPLACEMENT OF OLD /

5 la) 70			4.	<u>තු</u>	ယ္	W	jo	fix	4 Pr	(3		fo	Ö.	٥	St	ar	ō	dr	5	ω 	2 Di				S.No
	i/c watering ramming to	Refilling the excavated stuff in trenches 6"	4" Dia	6" Dia	3" Dia	water to a head 61 meter or 300 ft	jointing with solvent cement i/c testing with	fixing in trenches i/c cutting fitting and	Providing Laying UPVC Pipes of Class "B"	(30.5m).	lift upto 5 ft (1.52m) and lead upto one chain	for non-vehicular traffic where ever required	guards, lights, flags and temporary crossings	by the engineer incharge providing fence	surplus earth with in a one chain as directed	and grade, cutting joint holes and disposal of	levelling of beds of trenches to correct level	dressing side to true alignment and shape	in all kind of soil of murum i/c trimming and	Excavation for pipe lines in trenches and pits	Dismantling and removing road metalling		Dismantling Cement Concrete plain 1:4:8.		Description of Work
		:	200 Rft	600 Rft	3020 Rft					32869.33 Cft											2000 Cft	6040 Cft		Quantity	
7	•	İ	136.00	259.00	90.00	<del></del>	<b></b>		· · ·	4,650.00		•					•	<del></del>			605.00	1,663.75	:	Rate	Engineer's Estimate
2 760 00 0 0 C#	•		P/Rft	P/Rft	P/Rft	•				%0 Cft	·	•		••			•		•		% Cft	% Cft		Unit	s Estimat
00 337 00			27,200.00	155,400.00	271,800.00			·		152,842.38								•	•		12,100.00	100,490.50		Amount	e
2 760 00			135.00	257.00	88.00					4,650.00	•	•	•			•	·				605.00	1,663.75		Rate	M/s. S.O.H
90 337 92			27,000.00	154,200.00	265,760.00					152,842,38		•									12,100.00	100,490.50		Amount	M/s. S.O.H Construction Co.
2.760.00			134.00	258.00	89.00					4,650.00											605.00	1,663.75		Rate	M/s. Safee
90.337.92		1	26.800.00	154,800.00	268,780.00					152,842,38				•							12,100.00	100,490.50		Amount	M/s. Safeer Enterprises

75

,c 1

## CHOCKED 3" DIA WATER LINE WITH UPVC 3" DIA FOR IMPROVEMENT OF WATER SUPPLY IN BLOCK-02 GULBERG TOWN NAME OF WORK: PROVIDING INTERCONNECTION 6" DIA FROM 18" DIA PRCC WATER LINE AND REPLACEMENT OF OLD /

							•		
S.No	Description of Work	<b>m</b>	Engineer's	Estimate	Ö	M/S. S.O.D	M/S, S,O.R Collection	M/s. Safee	M/s. Safeer Enterprises
	-	Quantity	Rate	Unit	Amount	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount
တ	Full hire charges of pumping set per day inclusive of the wages of driver and assistant fuel and electric energy plate form								
	depth with suction and delivery pipe for			_					
	pumping out water pound at various depth from trenches including the cost of erection								
	and dismantling after completion of job of 10								
	HP pumping out water from 10 ft deep	<b>4</b> 3 00 <b>D</b> av	1 500 00	σ/Dav	64 500 00	1.450.00	62,350,00	1,475.00	63,425.00
7	C.I sluice valve heavy pattern test pressure								
	21.0Kg/sq or 300 lb/sq inch (imported)								
	6" Dia	1 No	9,360.00	Each	9,360.00	9,000.00	9,000.00	9,300.00	9,300.00
	4" Dia	1 No	5,460.00	Each	5,460.00	5,400.00	5,400.00	5,450.00	5,450.00
8	Fixing of slice valve with 2 cost iron picese								
	one flanged and other with socket including								
	the cost of nuts bolts and rubber packing,		•						
	6" Dia	1 No	1,886.00	Each	1,886.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	1,800.00
Ī	4" Dia	1 No	1,532.00	Each	1,532.00	1,400.00	1,400.00	1,400,00	1,400.00
9	VIII upvc fitting (per Each) (Equivalent make)		<u>.                                      </u>						
	(Class "B")								
	(i) Tee								7 000 00
	6" Dia	5 Nos	1,446.00	Each	7,230.00	1,400.00	7,000.00	1,400.00	7,000.00
	(ii) Valves Socket 'B' Class			-					
	6" Dia	1 Nos	1,650.00	Each	1,650.00	1,650.00	1,650.00	1,650.00	1,650.00
	Reduling Bush "B" Class							1	
	6" Dia	6 Nos	550.00	Each	3,300,00	500.00	3,000.00	550.00	3,300.00
	Ends Plugs "B" Class								
	3" Día	6 Nos	175.00	Each	1,050.00	175.00	1,050.00	1/5.00	1,050.00
	4" Dia	1 Nos	200.00	Each	200.00	1 200.00	200.00	200.00	200.00

## CHQCKED 3" DIA WATER LINE WITH UPVC 3" DIA FOR IMPROVEMENT OF WATER SUPPLY IN BLOCK-02 GULBERG TOWN NAME OF WORK: PROVIDING INTERCONNECTION 6" DIA FROM 18" DIA PRCC WATER LINE AND REPLACEMENT OF OLD /

	_			-			Т												_	<del>-</del>						<del></del>
						12 H							<u> </u>				·	<u> </u>						Ö		S.No
	18" Dia	etc complete.	metrial, geny bags sand spain yain, labours,	of execution de-watering, back filling sealing.	PRCC pipe of various diametter i/c the cost	Repair of leaking joints (external watta) on	bars every 2'-0" deep etc.	0" deep up to roof slab MS foot rest 5/8" dia	top & bottom slab outer side wall sueface 1'-	thick C.Plaster 1:6 to all in side wall surface	foundation 2" thick C.C 1:2:4 flooring 1/2"	masonry wall set in 1:6 C.M 6" thick 1:4:8 in	C.C distribution bars 6" thick C.C 1:3:6 block	1/2" Dia main bars 06" C/C & 1/4" dia @ 8"	fixed on RCC 1:2:4 slab 6" thick with steel	24"x24" C.i cover & frame (weight-65 Kg)	chamber of 4x4x4 (inside dimantion) with	Construction of C.C block masonary	Weight-10.909 Kg6"Dia	welding the split collar tee.	against each item i/c cost of fabrication and	tee having a total weight as mentioned.	neck to existing M.S Pipe to a Split Collar	Providing and fixing 0.9" long 3/8" thick M.S.		Description of Work
)	1 Nos						1 Nos												1 No						Quantity	
	13.841.00 E					1	28.357.00				•			· .	•			. !	1 984 00						Rate	Engineer's Estimate
	Each																	-	Fach			_			Unit	Estima
	13,841.00					10,001,00	28.357.00		•							·		.001.00	1 984 00		•	•			Amount	6
	13,000,00					£1,000.00	<b>37</b> 000 00											1,304.00	1 084 00			,			Rate	M/s. S.O.H
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0	13.000.00					27,000.00	27 000 00											1,304.00	4 004 00	-					Amount	M/s. S.O.H Construction Co.
	13.800.00	_				28,000,00							•				-	1,984.00	200					Ivata	Data	
0,000.00	13 800 00 <b>-</b>		•			28,000.00							•					1,984.00						Zillogille	Amount Amount	M/s. Safeer Enterprises

15

**√**0

## CHOCKED 3" DIA WATER LINE WITH UPVC 3" DIA FOR IMPROVEMENT OF WATER SUPPLY IN BLOCK-02 GULBERG TOWN NAME OF WORK: PROVIDING INTERCONNECTION 6" DIA FROM 18" DIA PRCC WATER LINE AND REPLACEMENT OF OLD /

								13		S.No
Say	Total Quoted / Corrected Cost	Wt=102.88 Kg 18" Dia	and sealing material etc complete.	flanges i/c cost of nuts, bolts, packing, labour,	square bar on both ends 04 Nos 3/4" thick M.S	1 1/4" wide 3/8" thick ring at central 3/4" M.S	pipe 18" wide fabricated with 3/8" thick M.S plate	Providing and fixing split collar tee on "PRCC"		Description of Work
		1 Nos							Quantity	
		19,769.00 Each			•				Rate	Engineer's Estimate
:	:	0 Each							Unit	s Estimat
970,290	970,289.80	19,769.00							Amount	, <b>(</b> 0
		19,500.00		•	•		•		Rate	M/s. S.O.H
957,065	957,064.80	19,500.00							Amount	M/s. S.O.H Construction Co.
		19,700.00			•				Rate	M/s. Safe
964,210	964,209.80	19,700.00							Amount	M/s. Safeer Enterprises

**Accounts Officer (Central)** (Abdul Jabbar Shaikh) Member/Secretary

Additional Director Internal Audit - KMC Member (Saif-ul-Hăque)

> Superintending Engineer (KMC) (Magsood Ahmed Shaikh)

Member

Chief Engineer (IPD), (Convener) (Abdul Kahim Khafti)

(Syed Fahim Akhtar Zaidi) Chief Engineer (Central) Member



### KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD

### OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER (IP&D)

### **BID EVALUATION REPORT**

		BID EVALUATION REPORT
2	TVAITIC OT / TOUR S NO	IMPROVEMENT OF WATER SUPPLY IN BLOCK-02 GULBERG TOWN
4 5 6	Method of Procurement Tender Published Total Bid Documents Sold Total Bid Received	Single Stage (One Envelop) Through Web Site 02 Nos 02 Nos
8	Technical Bid Opening Date (if applicable)	N/A .
9	No. of Bid Technically Qualified ( if applicable) Bid (s) rejected	N/A .
1	Financial Bid Opening Date	28/01/2014

_	Bid Evaluation Report	COST OFFERED BY THE BIDDERS		COMPARISON WITH ESTIMATED COST	REASON FOR ACCEPTANCE/ REJECTION	REMARKS
1	M/s S.O.H Construction Co.	Rs. 957.065/-	1st Lowest	@ 1.3629% Below	Substantially Responsive	P.O # 6578198 Dt:25-01-2014 Rs:19.500/- HBL Rizvia Society .Br
2	M/s. Sateer Enterprises	Rs. 964,210/-	2nd Lowest	@ 0.6266% Below	Substantially Responsive	P.O # 6578208 Dt 27-01-2014 Rs.20,000/- HBL Rizvia Society .Br

The E.E Concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA 2010 M/s. S.O.H Construction Co., declared as the lowest responsive bidder by the Committee and recommended for Sanction from Competent Authority.

(Abdul Jabbar Shaikh) Accounts Officer (Central) Member/Secretary

(Saif-ul-Haque) Additional Director Internal

4.4

Audit - KMC Member

(Magsood Ahmed Shaikh) Syperintending Engineer (KMC) Member

(Syed Fahim Akhtar Zaidi) Chief Engineer (Central) Member

متعدي

(Abdul Rahim Khatti) Chief Engineer (IPD),

(Convener)